
For Immediate re lease 
Ju ly 14, 1965 . 

H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND IHDU3TRIAL LOAMS OWTSTAHDIHO Bf mi WHY 

Commercial and i n d u s t r i a l loans decreased a ne t of $162 mi l l ion a t weekly 
repor t ing member banks during the week ended Ju ly 7. 

The p r i n c i p a l ne t decreases were $44 mi l l ion In loans t o r e t a i l t r ade , * 
•32 mi l l ion t o manufacturers of food, l i quor , and tobacco products , $28 mi l l ion in 
bankers ' acceptances, $26 mi l l ion t o manufacturers of primary metals , and $$4 mi l l ion 
t o unc l a s s i f i ed borrowers. . 

The largest o f f s e t t i n g net increases were $31 mi l l ion i n loans t o manufacturers 
of "other" durable goods, and $2$ mi l l ion t o manufacturers of t e x t i l e s , apparel , and 
l ea the r products. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown 
below; cumulative changes s ince year-end and during the comparable per iod l a s t year 
are shown in the l a s t two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other f ab r i ca t ed metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, l i quor , and tobacco 
Text i l es , appare l , and l ea the r 
Petroleum r e f i n i n g 
Chemicals and rubber' 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, Including crude petroleum 
and na tu ra l gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Re t a i l 

Transportation, communication, and 
other publ ic u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 
All other : 

Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of bus iness , 

mainly services 

Total c l a s s i f i e d loans 
Total unc lass i f i ed loans 

Total commercial and i n d u s t r i a l 
loans 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 

Ju ly 8,, 
19642/ 

12-30-64 
t o . 

7-7-65B/ 

12-31-63 
t o 

7-6-64 

775 - 26 + 108 • + 134 + 50 
2,741 — — + 640 + 534 - 69 
1,051 - 15 + 177 + 104 - 7 
1,292 + 7 + 304 + 330 +181 
1,469 + 31 + 288 + 316 +139 

1,598 - 32 + 314 1(02 -634 
1,719 + 25 + 110 + 449 +278 
1,245 + 14 + 212 + 203 -154 
1,682 - 21 + 560 + 278 +125 
1,088 - 7 + 137 + 196 +102 

3,360 + 10 + 675 + 231 -207 

1,023 - 16 + 126 406 -525 
2,537 + 4 + 421 + 274 + 49 
3,130 - 44 + 666 + 637 - 48 

5,170 + 1 +1 .,108 + 506 -461 
2,506 - 15 + 381 + 244 +270 

854 - 28 - 57 - 241 - 25 

5,962 + 4 + ?2 9 + ?68 +668 

39,202 -108 +7,099 +3,955 -668 
7,475 +1,010 + 598 +44^ 

46,677 -162 +8,109 +4,553 -225 

17 Preliminary. 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



In addi t ion t o the veekly t a b l e , a monthly t ab l e appears "below showing 

changes during June 1965 compared with the preceding month and with June 1964, and 

^ k a l so showing changes during the pas t twelve months. 

Total commercial and i n d u s t r i a l loans increased $1,611 mi l l ion during the 

* month of June 196$, compared with a decrease of $626 mi l l ion during the month of 

May 1965 and an increase of $428 mi l l ion in June 1964. 

5 weeks 4 weeks 4 weeks 12 months 
Business of Borrower ended ended ended ended 

June 30, 1965 May 26, 1965 June 64# 1964 i 0 » 

( In mi l l ions of d o l l a r s ) 
Durable goods manufacturing: 

+ 24 
. -

+ 47 + 61 Primary metals + 24 + 20 + 47 + 61 
Machinery + 20 + 20 + 30 + 546 
Transportat ion equipment + 38 + 1»6 - 8 + 166 
Other f ab r i ca t ed metal products + 98 + 34 + 44 + 287 
Other durable goods + 59 + 33 + 23 + 276 

Nondurable.goods manufacturing: 
Food, l iquor , and tobacco + ,69 - H 3 + 13 + 334 
Text i les apparel , and l e a the r +:. 129 + 14 + 29 + 129 
Petroleum r e f i n i n g + 29 + 21 - 2 + 178 
Chemicals and rubber + 66 - 20 + 14 + 5W 
Other nondurable goods + 19 + 30 + 37 + 140 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
- 43 + 656 and na tu ra l gas + 35 - 43 - 2 + 656 

Trade: Commodity dea le rs - 76 -115 - 39 + 155 
Other wholesale + 18 + 71 + 31 + 426 
Re ta i l + 123 +209 - 41 + 613 

Transportat ion, cammunciation, and -

other publ ic u t i l i t i e s + 439 + 87 + 18 +1,142 
Construction + 88 + 92 + 69 + 4oi 
•All o ther : 

Bankers' acceptances + 21 + 92 - 49 + 22 
All other types of bus iness , 

mainly services + 144 ± J 2 ± J 6 + 919 

Total c l a s s i f i e d loans +1,343 +537 +310 +6,999 
.Total u n c l a s s i f i e d loans + 268 + 89 +118 +1,087 

Total commercial and i n d u s t r i a l 
loans +1,611 4626 +428 46,086 

r. 

1 * 

4 
1 *> 

r* 
Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H. 12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AMD FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK rcifriRp JULY 7, 1965 

Business of Borrower Al l Dis-
t r i c t s v j Boston I New 

1 York 
IPhila-
d e l p h i a 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond [Atlanta Chicago S t . 

Louis 
Minne-
apol is 

I Kansas 
1 City | Dallas San Fran-

cisco P/ 
IXirable goods manufacturing: 

Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transpor ta t ion equipment 
Other f a b r i c a t e d metal products 
Other durable goods 

775 
2,741 
1,051 
1,292 
1,469 

26 
118 

33 
77 
41 

390 
1,242 

496 
366 
600 

- 22 
109 

23 
80 
51 

( In mil l ions of do l l a r s ) 

110 5 17 120 
185 25 51 696 
121 17 33 194 
184 27 50 278 
101 31 63 186 

8 3l 
18 
33 

6 
16 

£ 
28 

6 
15 

5 
- 33 

27 

17 
27 

8 
42 
51 

48 
220 
112 
113 
257 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, l i q u o r , & tobacco 
T e x t i l e s , appare l , & l ea the r 
Petroleum r e f i n i n g 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

1,598 
1,719 
1,245 
1,682 
1,088 

£ 
m 
71 

599 
831 
589 

1,121 
456 

56 
86 

8 
49 

79 g 
118 

95 

33 
107 

3 
37 
30 

73 
106 
16 
35 
26 

272 
143 
235 
156 
190 

3 
8 

18 
39 

43 
10 
19 
4 

27 

35 
13 
22 
10 
15 

39 
31 
71 
21 
26 

257 
65 

164 
66 
64 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and n a t u r a l gas 3,360 27 1,934 37 87 1 49 552 22 3 142 376 130 

Trade: Commodity dea le r s 
Other wholesale 
R e t a i l 

1,023 
2,537 
3,130 

57 
180 
210 

476 
868 
918 

24 
96 

174 

25 
180 
196 

42 
103 
131 

33 
191 
223 

101 
271 
298 

70 
70 

117 

25 
36 
89 

25 
98 

I85 

45 
148 
166 

100 
296 
423 

Transpor ta t ion , communication, 
& other publ ic u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 
All o the r : 

Bankers' acceptances 
Al l o ther types of bus iness , 

mainly se rv ices 

5,170 
2,506 

854 

5,962 

111 
73 

28 

282 

3 , H 8 
617 

421 

1,989 

156 
142 

29 

245 

305 
183 

26 

371 ' 

107 
135 

7 

214 

164 
196 

4 

319 

417 
123 

79 

606 

95 
U 3 

189 

V 

37 
43 

1 

llto 

79 
122 

153 

110 
440 

11 

570 

471 
319 

248 

884 
Tota l c l a s s i f i e d loans 

Tota l u n c l a s s i f i e d loans 
39,202 
7,475 

1,070 
443 

17,031 
346 

1,456 
138 

2,503 
380 

1,055 
316 

1,649 
83 

4,917 
1,162 

946 
l4o 

554 
177 

985 
394 

2,199 4,237 
3,896 

Tota l commercial and 
i n d u s t r i a l loans 46,677 2,113 17,377 1,594 2,883 1,371 1,732 6,079 1,086 731 1,379 2,199 8,133 

SZ Prel iminary; f i n a l t o t a l s w i l l appear in the F. R. Bu l l e t in and San Francisco D i s t r i c t f i n a l f igures appear in a re lease of the Reserve Bank. 

* t * a 1 t — . L - 1 e g ! 1 « k * * ^ K , A .*• w * 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




