FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release July 14, 1965

Change from week ended | Cumulative change

H. 12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$162 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended July 7.

The principal net decreases were \$44 million in loans to retail trade, \$32 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, \$28 million in bankers' acceptances, \$26 million to manufacturers of primary metals, and \$54 million to unclassified borrowers.

The largest offsetting net increases were \$31 million in loans to manufacturers of "other" durable goods, and \$25 million to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

	_					
	O	utstanding			12-30-64	12-31-63
		July 7,	June 39,	July 8,	to .	to
Business of Borro	nua.	1965P/	196512/	1964P	7-7-65P/	7-8-64
partition of port	OMGT .	170/2			1-1-03-	1-0-04
	_		(In millio	ns of dollars	S) .	
, Durable goods manufactur:	ing:					
Primary metals	•	775	- 26	+ 108	+ 134	+ 50
Machinery		2,741		+ 640	+ 534	- 69
Transportation equipmen	n#	1,051				
			- 15	+ 177	+ 104	- 7
Other fabricated metal	products	1,292	+ 7	+ 304	+ 330	+181
Other durable goods		1,469	+ 31	+ 288	+ 316	+139
Nondurable goods manufact	turing:					
Food, liquor, and tobac	300	1,598	- 20	4 27 h	- 402	6ah
			- 32	+ 314		-634
Textiles, apparel, and	reather	1,719	+ 25	+ 110	+ 449	+278
Petroleum refining		1,245	+ 14	+ 212	+ 203	-154
Chemicals and rubber		1,682	- 21	+ 560	+ 278	+125
Other nondurable goods		1.088	- 7	+ 137	+ 196	+102
		1,000	- 1	+ +31	+ 190	4102
Mining, including crude I	etroleum					
and natural gas		2 260	. 70	. 600		005
and the part of th	**************************************	3,360	+ 10	+ 675	+ 231	-207
Trade: Commodity dealers	3	1,023	- 16	+ 126	- 406	-525
Other wholesale		2,537	+ 4	+ 421	+ 274	+ 49
Retail			- 44	+ 666		
		3,130	- 44	+ 000	+ 637	- 48
Transportation, communica	ation, and					
other public utilities		5,170	+ 1	+1,108	+ 506	-461
Construction		2,506	- 15	+ 381	+ 244	+270
All other:	. *		-/	. , ,	. 677	
Bankers acceptances		0=1.	-0		-1-	
	•	854	- 28	- 57	- 241	- 25
All other types of busi	iness,					
mainly services		5,962	+ 4	+ 929	+ 568	+268
	•		*************			
Total classified lo	ans	39,202	-108	+7,099	+3,955	-668
Total unclassified loans		7,475	- 54	+1,010	+ 598	+443
	6 7	13.17			· //	• ++5
Motel commonatel and dudin						
Total commercial and indu	BCL19T	1.6.6			•	
loans		46,677	-162	+8,109	+4,553	-225
~						

p/ Preliminary.

In addition to the weekly table, a monthly table appears below showing changes during June 1965 compared with the preceding month and with June 1964, and also showing changes during the past twelve months.

Total commercial and industrial loans increased \$1,611 million during the month of June 1965, compared with a decrease of \$626 million during the month of May 1965 and an increase of \$428 million in June 1964.

Business of Borrower	5. weeks ended	4 weeks ended	4 weeks	12 months ended		
	June 30, 1965		June 24, 1964	June 30, 1965		
		(In millions	of dollars)			
Durable goods manufacturing:			• —	· •		
Primary metals	+ 24	+ 20	+ 47	+ 61		
Machinery	+ 20	+ 20	+ 30	+ 546		
Transportation equipment	+ 38	+ 46	- 8	+ 166		
Other fabricated metal products	+ 98	+ 34	+ ##	+ 287		
Other durable goods	+ 59	+ 33	+ 23	+ 276		
Nondurable goods manufacturing:						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	+ 69	-113	+ 13	+ 334		
Textiles apparel, and leather	+: 129	+ 14	+ 29	+ 129		
Petroleum refining	+ 29	+ 21	- 2	+ 178		
Chemicals and rubber	+ 66	- 20	+ 14	+ 548		
Other nondurable goods	+ 19	+ 30	+ 37	+ 140		
Mining, including crude petroleum			•			
and natural gas	+ 35	- 43	- 2	+ 656		
Trade: Commodity dealers	- 76	-115	- 39	+ 155		
Other wholesale	+ 18	+ 71	+ 31	+ 426		
Retail	+ 123	+209	- 41	+ 613		
Transportation, communciation, and						
other public utilities	+ 439	+ 87	+ 18	+1,142		
Construction	+ 88	+ 92	+ 69	+ 401		
All other:						
Bankers' acceptances	+ 21	+ 92	- 49	+ 22		
All other types of business, mainly services	+ 144	+.59	+ 96	+ 919		
Total classified loans	+1,343	+537	+310	+6,999		
Total unclassified loans	+ 268	+ 89	+118	+1,087		
Total commercial and industrial loans	+1,611	+626	+428	+8,086		

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JULY 7, 1965

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts <u>P</u> /	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve-	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San Fran
		†	10111	Jacaphia			of dolla	rs)	Louis	apolis	City	<u> </u>	cisco P/
Durable goods manufacturing:					,—		01 0011	-10,					
Primary metals	775	26	390	- 22	110	5	17	120	8	6	6	17	48
Machinery	2,741	118	1,242	109	185	25	51	696	37	16	15	27	220
Transportation equipment	1,051	33	496	23	121	17	33	194	6	3	5	- 8	112
Other fabricated metal products	1,292	77	366	80	184	27	50	278	18	24	- 33	42	113
Other durable goods	1,469	41	600	51	101	31	63	186	33	28	27	51	257
iondurable goods manufacturing:													
Food, liquor, & tobacco	1,598	49	599	56	79	33	73	272	63	43	25	20	
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,719	236	831	86	51	107	106	143	40	10	35 13	39	257
Petroleum refining	1,245	3	589	29	86	3	16		8	19	22	31	65 164
Chemicals and rubber	1,682	48	1,121	29 48	118	37	35	235 156	18	19	10	71 21	164 66
Other nondurable goods	1,088	71	456	49	95	30	26	190	39	27	15	26	64
ining, including crude							•				-		
petroleum and natural gas	3,360	27	1,934	277	87	•	1.0				_ •	_	
	3,300	21	1,934	37	01	1	49	552	22	3	142	376	130
rade: Commodity dealers	1,023	57	476	24	25	42	33	101	70	25	25	45	100
Other wholesale	2,537	180	868	96	1 <u>8</u> 0	103	191	271	70	36	98	148	296
Retail	3,130	210	918	96 174	196	131	223	298	117	25 36 89	185	166	423
ransportation, communication,	1									\$		•	
& other public utilities	5,170	111	3,118	156	305	107	164	417	OF	207	70	330	1
onstruction	2,506	73	617	142	183	135	196	123	95 113	37 43	79	110 440	471
ll other:		, ,,	<u> </u>	-da-Tfan	103	+37	190	123	113	43	122	440	319
Bankers' acceptances	854	28	421	29	26	7	4	79		1		11	248
All other types of business,				-)	20	1	•	19		т.	-	11	240
mainly services	5,962	282	1,989	245	371 '	214	319	606	189	140	153	570	884
Total classified loans	39,202	1,670	17,031	1,456	2,503	7,055	1 (1:0	l. 07.5	a).C	1			
otal unclassified loans	7,475	443	346	138		1,055	1,649	4,917	946 246	554	985	2,199	4,237
Tombone	19717	773	340	130	380	316	83	1,162	140	177	394		3,896
otal commercial and													
industrial loans	46,677	2,113	17,377	1,594	2,883	1,371	1,732	6,079	1 086	731	1 270	0 100	9 7 22
	/-		-17311	-,,,,,,,	_,~_,	-100	عرا رـ	0,019.	1,000	131	1,379	2,199	8,133

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Lo